of the valuation report hosted on website is https://www.nibelimited.com/investor 

Further, in accordance with the provisions of Regulations 164 and 166A of the ICDR Regulations, 
the minimum price for issuance of Warrant and issuance of Equity Shares of the Company is Rs. 
1,247.44 /- (One Thousand Two hundred and Forty-Seven and forty four paisa Only) has been 
arrived at, being higher of the following,  

I. 90 trading day’s volume weighted average price (VWAP) of the Equity Shares of the 

Company quoted on NSE Limited during the last 90 days preceding the relevant date i.e.